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Direction
Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom) — Park Allé/Rådhuset 
(Aarhus Kom)

37 stops

Open route schedule

Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom)

Indelukket/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hovmarken/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystruplund/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lægårdsvej/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Stokagervej/Viengevej (Aarhus Kom)

Nordlandsvej/Viengevej (Aarhus Kom)

Enemærket/Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Krogagre/Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Flintebakken/Stenagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlby Toften/Stenagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Stenagervej/Vejlby Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Risskov Gymnasium/Vejlby Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Kantorvænget/Skejbyvej (Aarhus Kom)

Tunnelen/Skejbygårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejby Centret/Skejbygårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Randersvej/Skejbygårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hedeager/Brendstrupgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Universitetshospital Skejby indgang B/C/D

Hasle Bibliotek/Herredsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Trillegården/Herredsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom) — Park Allé/Rådhuset 
(Aarhus Kom)

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 25:18-02:18
+1

Saturday 03:18-02:18
+1

Sunday 03:18

Route info

Direction: Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 37

Trip Duration: 0 hour 37 min
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Herredsvej/Hasle Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Nykersvej/Hasle Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hasle Ringvej/Paludan-Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Ekkodalen/Paludan Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Storcenter Nord/Paludan Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Vestre Ringgade/Paludan-Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Aarestrups Vej/P.-Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Kaserneboulevarden/Langelandsgade (Aarhus Kom)

Skt. Marcus Kirkeplads/Langelandsgade (Aarhus Kom)

Vesterbro Torv/Langelandsgade (Aarhus Kom)

Lollandsgade/Nørre Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Klostertorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Vetts Passage (Aarhus Kom)

Busgaden (Aarhus Kom)

H. H. Seedorffs Stræde (Aarhus Kom)

Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)



Direction
Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom) — Lystrup/Majsmarken 
(Aarhus Kom)

43 stops

Open route schedule

Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)

H. H. Seedorffs Stræde (Aarhus Kom)

Busgaden (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Vetts Passage (Aarhus Kom)

Klostertorvet (Aarhus Kom)

Lollandsgade/Nørre Allé (Aarhus Kom)

Vesterbro Torv/Langelandsgade (Aarhus Kom)

Skt. Marcus Kirkeplads/Langelandsgade (Aarhus Kom)

Langelandsgade/Kaserneboulevarden (Aarhus Kom)

Emil Aarestrups Vej/P.-Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Vestre Ringgade/Paludan-Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Storcenter Nord/Paludan Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Ekkodalen/Paludan Müllers Vej (Aarhus Kom)

Paludan-Müllers Vej/Hasle Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Nykersvej/Hasle Ringvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hasle Ringvej/Herredsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Trillegården/Herredsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hasle Bibliotek/Herredsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Aarhus Universitetshospital Skejby indgang B/C/D

Hedeager/Brendstrupgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Randersvej/Skejbygårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Skejby Centret/Skejbygårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Tunnelen/Skejbygårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kantorvænget/Skejbyvej (Aarhus Kom)

Route schedule
Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom) — Lystrup/Majsmarken 
(Aarhus Kom)

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 25:00-02:00
+1

Saturday 03:00-02:00
+1

Sunday 03:00-04:00

Route info

Direction: Park Allé/Rådhuset (Aarhus Kom)

Stops: 43

Trip Duration: 0 hour 44 min
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Risskov Gymnasium/Vejlby Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Vejlby Toften/Stenagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Flintebakken/Stenagervej (Aarhus Kom)

Krogagre/Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Enemærket/Nordlandsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Nordlandsvej/Viengevej (Aarhus Kom)

Stokagervej/Viengevej (Aarhus Kom)

Mosevangen/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystruplund/Lystrupvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrupvej/Lystrup Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrup Centervej (Aarhus Kom)

Indelukket/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elstedhøj/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Elsted Byvej/Sønderskovvej (Aarhus Kom)

Birkehaven/Asmusgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Hindbærhaven/Asmusgårdsvej (Aarhus Kom)

Kirsebærhaven/Lystrup Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Blåbærhaven/Lystrup Busvej (Aarhus Kom)

Lystrup/Majsmarken (Aarhus Kom)

45 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Arhus

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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